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LEHMAN COLLEGE STUDENTS, FALL 2012

UNDERGRADUATE GRADUATE
Full Time 5344 242
Part Time 4233 2043
Total 9577 2285
FTEs 6378 1191
Men 3088 551
Women 6489 1734
Total 9577 2285
Age 28 34
Black/Non Hispanic 30.3% 26.2%
Asian/Pacific Islander 6.1% 4.4%
American Indian/Alaskan 0.1% 0.0%
Hispanic 49.4% 33.7%
White/Non Hispanic 10.2% 30.2%
Nonresident Alien 3.9% 5.6%
First-time Freshmen
Transfer Students
Residence
#
Bronx 5681
Manhattan 1354
Other New York City 1170
Nassau & Suffolk 66
Rockland 129
Westchester/Putnam County 1071
Other New York State 71
Other States (USA) 34
Total 9576

Countries Represented

LEHMAN COLLEGE GRADUATES, 2011 -12

TOTAL

5586
6276
11862

7569

3639
8223
11862

29

29.5%
5.8%
0.1%

46.4%

14.1%
4.2%

551
1259

%
59.3%
14.1%
12.2%

0.7%
1.3%
11.2%
0.7%
0.4%

127

Bachelor of Arts (BA)
Bachelor of Business Administration (BBA)
Bachelor of Fine Arts (BFA)
Bachelor of Science (BS)
Certificate
Total

Master of Arts (MA)
Master of Arts in Teaching (MAT)
Master of Fine Arts (MFA)
Master of Science (MS)
Master of Science in Education (MSED)
Master of Social Work (MSW)
Master in Public Health (MPH)
Advanced Certificate

Total

LEHMAN COLLEGE FACULTY, FALL 2012
Full Time
Professors
Assoc Professors
Asst Professors
Instructors
Lecturers
Visiting Faculty
Total

Part Time*
Adjunct Professors
Adjunct Assoc Professors
Adjunct Asst Professors
Adjunct Lecturers & Instructors
Total

*Source Data came from IPEDS

889
199

534

1627

103
27

109
374
73
18
37
743

93
93
114

68

368

14
98
384
504
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