Lehman Snapshot Fall 2012

		UNDERGRADUATE	GRADUATE		TOTA
	•	UNDERGRADUATE	GRADUATE		1017
Full Time		5344	242		5586
Part Time		4233	2043		6276
	Total	9577	2285		11862
FTEs		6378	1191		7569
Men		3088	551		3639
Women		6489	1734		8223
	Total	9577	2285		11862
Age		28	34		29
Black/Non Hispanic		30.3%	26.2%		29.5%
Asian/Pacific Islander		6.1%	4.4%		5.8%
American Indian/Alaskan		0.1%	0.0%		0.1%
Hispanic		49.4%	33.7%		46.4%
White/Non Hispanic		10.2%	30.2%		14.1%
Nonresident A	non	3.9%	5.6%		4.2%
	1	First-time Freshmen			551
		Transfer Students			1259
Residence					
				#	%
	ı	Bronx		5681	59.3%
	ı	Manhattan		1354	14.1%
	(Other New York City		1170	12.2%
		Nassau & Suffolk		66	0.7%
		Rockland		129	1.3%
	1	Westchester/Putnam C	County	1071	11.2%
	(Other New York State		71	0.7%
	(Other States (USA)		34	0.4%
		Total		9576	

LEHN	IAN COLLEGE GRADUATES, 2	2011 -12
Bachelor of Arts (BA)		889
Bachelor of Business Administr	199	
Bachelor of Fine Arts (BFA)	5	
Bachelor of Science (BS)		534
Certificate		0
	Total	1627
Master of Arts (MA)		103
Master of Arts in Teaching (MA	27	
Master of Fine Arts (MFA)		2
Master of Science (MS)		109
Master of Science in Education	374	
Master of Social Work (MSW)		73
Master in Public Health (MPH)		18
Advanced Certificate	37	
	Total	743
L	EHMAN COLLEGE FACULTY, FALL 2	2012
Full Time		
	Professors	93
	Assoc Professors	93
	Asst Professors	114
	Instructors	0
	Lecturers	68
	Visiting Faculty	0
Total		368
Part Time*		
	Adjunct Professors	8
	Adjunct Assoc Professors	14
	Adjunct Asst Professors	98
	Adjunct Lecturers & Instructors	384
Total		504
*Source Data came from IPEDS	S	